PPaaggee  1 of 2
GDT Product Specification
B5G***L DIP Gas Discharge Tube（Φ5.5×6mm）
BBeenncceenntt
槟槟城城电电子子
WI-SP-PG-01-A0
LLeett  tthhee  ssttoorrmm  ccoommee  mmuucchh  mmoorree  vviioolleennttllyy!!   http://www.bencent.com.cn
11、、FFEEAATTUURREESS

Voltage①
Tolerance
Impulse
Spark-over
Voltage
Impulse
Discharge
Current②
Insulation
Resistance
C③
(1MHz)
Part
Number
100V/s④ of Vs 1kV/µs④ 8/20µs GΩ DC 0.3VDC
B5G070L 70V ±25% ≤650V 5,000A ≥1 25V ≤1pF
B5G090L 90V ±25% ≤650V 5,000A ≥1 50V ≤1pF
B5G150L 150V ±25% ≤ 600V 5,000A ≥1 50V ≤1pF
B5G200L 200V ±20% ≤ 550V 5,000A ≥1 100V ≤1pF
B5G230L 230V ±20% ≤ 550V 5,000A ≥1 100V ≤1pF
B5G300L 300V ±20% ≤ 700V 5,000A ≥1 100V ≤1pF
B5G350L 350V ±20% ≤ 750V 5,000A ≥1 100V ≤1pF
B5G420L 420V ±20% ≤ 800V 5,000A ≥1 100V ≤1pF
B5G470L 470V ±20% ≤ 850V 5,000A ≥1 250V ≤1pF
B5G600L 600V ±20% ≤ 950V 5,000A ≥1 250V ≤1pF
B5G800L 800V ±20% ≤ 1200V 5,000A ≥1 250V ≤1pF
B5G1000 1000V ±20% ≤ 1400V 3,000A ≥1 250V ≤1pF
B5G1500 1500V ±20% ≤ 2500V 3,000A ≥1 250V ≤1pF
B5G2000 2000V ±20% ≤ 3000V 3,000A ≥1 250V ≤1pF
B5G2500 2500V ±20% ≤ 3500V 3,000A ≥1 250V ≤1pF
B5G3000 3000V ±20% ≤ 4000V 3,000A ≥1 250V ≤1pF
B5G3600 3600V ±20% ≤ 4700V 3,000A ≥1 250V ≤1pF
B5G4000 4000V ±20% ≤ 5500V 3,000A ≥1 250V ≤1pF
B5G4500 4500V ±20% ≤ 6000V 3,000A ≥1 250V ≤1pF
B5G5500 5500V ±20% ≤ 7500V 3,000A ≥1 250V ≤1pF
①、 The parameters of all are tested by ITU-T K12
②、 Total Impulse Discharge Current 5,000A @ 8/20µs by IEC 61000-4-5, 10 shots
③、 The capacitance are tested by 1MHzHz @ DC= 0.3V
④、 The V-T waveform of DCBV and IPBV must lie between the shades.